			PCT/US Docket No.: 1350-2)3/12924
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) .P08A/REV03 Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼	05-07-2003		ET U.S. DEP/ F UTO3 Rec'd PCT/PT	
To the Honorable Commissioner	он гадения ана наденнаткя. г	rease record the	attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GL Tool and Manufacturing Co. Inc. 4-25-03		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: G.A. Apollo Limited Address: Kildress House, Pembroke Row, Lower Baggot		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Street		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement 	MergerChange of Name	City: Dublin	Sta	······································
Other		Country: Ireland ZIP: 2		
Execution Date: April 25, 2003	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	lYes ⊠ No	
05/02/2003 _ ANEGRA 00000008 PET/US03/	Filing date		e of the application is: nt No.(s)	April 25, 2003
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Daniel A. Scola, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 29,855 Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
6900 Jericho Turnpike		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
City: Syosset	_ State/Prov.: NY	08-2461		
Country: US ZIP: 11791		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. John S. Sopko	d belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and c n S. Syd		copy is a true copy 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing	U	Signature	4	Date
	Total number of pages including c Mail documents to be recorded with r		nation to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT Washington, D.C. 20231				

REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the. 2.5...... day of 2000. Two Thousand and Three between **GL TOOL AND MANUFACTURING CO. INC.**, a New Jersey corporation, of 26 Okner Parkway, Livingston, New Jersey 07039, United States of America (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part AND **G.A. APOLLO LIMITED**, an Irish company, of Kildress House, Pembroke Row, Lower Baggot Street, Dublin 2, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is the owner of a share in an invention or inventions relating to "A Valve"

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignee is desirous of obtaining a Patent or Patents in the Republic of Ireland and in other countries for the said invention or inventions

<u>NOW THEREFORE</u> in consideration of the sum of €1.00 (one Euro) paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assign and confirm unto the Assignee all domestic and foreign rights, title and interests in and to its share in the said invention or inventions including the right to file an application or applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or under the laws of a country or countries and the right to file applications for and obtain patents in other countries claiming priority from the application or applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or under the Patent Cooperation

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY assents to the making of applications(s) for such Patents by the Assignee in its own name

<u>AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY</u> undertakes to execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary for filing an application or applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and for procuring the grant of a Patent or Patents to the Assignee

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the consideration (other than rent) for the sale is wholly attributable to property which is not residential property and that the transaction effected by this instrument does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value, or the aggregate amount or value, of the consideration (other than rent) which is attributable to property which is not residential property exceeds $\in 6,350$.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Kind

GERMARD LIEPOLD, President of GL TOOL AND MANUFACTURING CO. INC.

rectard hipt ERHARD LIEPOLD.

Director of G.A. APOLLO LIMITED

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

X Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0766 STATE OF New Jerse SS COUNTY OF MORKIS

On this day of and day of a contract and known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

BARBARA J. KEMMLEIN A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2002 2007

RECORDED: 04/25/2003